DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 831

May 31, 2012

School Board

Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D.

Superintendent

GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Agenda Item 8

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to “...receive, for the benefit of the
district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated.
In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the
benefit of pupils thereof.”

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board
accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

Donation

Donor

$200.00

50.00

202.38

438.60

250.00

12,595.73

100.00

380.00
50.00

50.00

Forest Lake Area Retired
Educators (FLARE)

Stev Stegner
Rapid Press Printing

Lifetouch
Eden Prairie, MN

Box Tops for Education
Young America, MN

Wyoming Elem. PTA:

Village Inn
Wyoming, MN

Central Montessori PTSA

Jennifer Palo via Travelers’
Employee Giving Campaign

Connie Olson via Travelers’
Employee Giving Campaign

For the FLHS vocal music program.

Newspapers for Larsen’s Forest Lake Elem. class.
Scandia Elem. educational enrichment.

Scandia Elem. educational supplies and enrichment.
For Wyoming Elem. calendar/handbook.

Netbooks

200 pie tins for 2" and 6" grade science unit experiments.

For CME’s Wolf Ridge field trip fund.

For FLHS student activities

For Columbus Elementary.
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Donations

May 31, 2012

.12/

$ 500.00

47.27

200.00

450.00

Brad & Sue Kolstad
Forest Lake, MN

Recycle America Alliance LLC
Houston, TX

Wells Fargo Foundation
Educational Matching Gift
Program

Princeton, NJ

Columbus Elem. PTO

For the purchase of an iPad for Columbus Elem.

For Scandia Elem. student enrichment and activities.

Central Montessori educational fund

Help pay for authors for Author Day and Evening event at
Columbus Elem.
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