

INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 831

Agenda Item 8

DATE: May 31, 2012

TO: School Board

FROM: Linda M. Madsen, Ph.D.

Superintendent

SUBJECT: GIFTS TO THE DISTRICT

Minnesota Statute 123B.02, subdivision 6 permits school boards to "...receive, for the benefit of the district, bequests, donations, or gifts for any proper purpose and apply the same to the purpose designated. In that behalf, the board may act as a trustee of any trust created for the benefit of the district, and for the benefit of pupils thereof."

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District 831 that the School Board accept with appreciation the following contributions and permit their use as designated by the donors:

Donation	<u>Donor</u>	
\$ 200.00	Forest Lake Area Retired Educators (FLARE)	For the FLHS vocal music program.
50.00	Stev Stegner Rapid Press Printing	Newspapers for Larsen's Forest Lake Elem. class.
202.38	Lifetouch Eden Prairie, MN	Scandia Elem. educational enrichment.
438.60	Box Tops for Education Young America, MN	Scandia Elem. educational supplies and enrichment.
250.00 12,595.73	Wyoming Elem. PTA:	For Wyoming Elem. calendar/handbook. Netbooks
100.00	Village Inn Wyoming, MN	200 pie tins for 2 nd and 6 th grade science unit experiments.
380.00	Central Montessori PTSA	For CME's Wolf Ridge field trip fund.
50.00	Jennifer Palo via Travelers' Employee Giving Campaign	For FLHS student activities
50.00	Connie Olson via Travelers' Employee Giving Campaign	For Columbus Elementary.

Donations May 31, 2012 .../2/

\$ 500.00	Brad & Sue Kolstad Forest Lake, MN	For the purchase of an iPad for Columbus Elem.
47.27	Recycle America Alliance LLC Houston, TX	For Scandia Elem. student enrichment and activities.
200.00	Wells Fargo Foundation Educational Matching Gift Program Princeton, NJ	Central Montessori educational fund
450.00	Columbus Elem. PTO	Help pay for authors for Author Day and Evening event at Columbus Elem.